
Bethune-Cookman (1-3) -vs- Michigan (2-1)
2/10/2024 at Tampa, Fla. (USF Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LeBeau, Jessica (1-1)
Loss: Halyne Gonzalez (1-2)
HBP: LeBeau, Jessica
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tom Meyer First: Shane Jackson Third Base: Steven Gould 
Start: 9 am   Time: 1:56   Weather: 59 and sunny
Game notes:
- Hoehn faced 1 batter in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bethune-Cookman 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1
Michigan 0 2 0 0 0 1 X 3 3 0

Bethune-Cookman 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joyce Bloome rf 3 0 0 1 1 2 2
Joslynn Davis lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Kendall Macauley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jessica Alaan 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brooklyn Scott 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angelina Badalament dp/p 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Thais Uyema c 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kallie Earlington 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Briana Velazquez ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Essence Gibbs cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Halyne Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 4 2 4 13 6

SH: Kallie Earlington (1)
HBP: Thais Uyema (1)
E: Brooklyn Scott (1)

Michigan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Langford, Indiana 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Sieler, Ellie lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tholl, Keke dp 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Stephenson, Ella rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Erickson, Maddie 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vallimont, Lilly c 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Conway, Jenissa cf 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
Fantucci, Avery 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McVey, Ella ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hoehn, Erin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiken, Emerson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LeBeau, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 3 3 3 0 2 1

HR: Conway, Jenissa (1)
SH: Sieler, Ellie (1)
SF: Tholl, Keke (1)
SB: Langford, Indiana (1)
DP: 1

Bethune-Cookman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Halyne Gonzalez (L, 1-2) 5.1 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 20 11 3 71
Angelina Badalament 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 6
Totals 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 12 4 77

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hoehn, Erin 2.0 4 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 10 12 1 1 52
Aiken, Emerson 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 7 2 2 24
LeBeau, Jessica (W, 1-1) 3.0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 9 10 0 1 56
Totals 4 2 2 4 13 1 0 1 0 23 29 3 4 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 1st BCU MIC
Bloome, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
Davis, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Alaan, J. popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Michigan - Bottom of 1st BCU MIC
Langford singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Sieler out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Langford advanced to second. 0 0
Tholl fouled out to c (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Stephenson grounded out to ss (0-2 SF). 0 0

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 2nd BCU MIC
Scott, B. grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBFBFB). 0 0
Badalament singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 0
Uyema, T. singled through the right side (1-2 KBF); Badalament advanced to second. 0 0
Earlington walked (3-2 BSBFBB); Uyema, T. advanced to second; Badalament advanced to third. 0 0
Velazquez, B singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 F); Earlington advanced to second; Uyema, T.
advanced to third; Badalament scored. 1 0
Gibbs, Es. struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 1 0
Bloome, J. walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFBB); Velazquez, B advanced to second; Earlington advanced to third;
Uyema, T. scored. 2 0
Davis, J. struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBFBS). 2 0

Michigan - Bottom of 2nd BCU MIC
Erickson fouled out to ss (0-2 KS). 2 0
Vallimont reached on an error by 1b, assist by 2b (2-2 KBBF). 2 0
Conway homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Vallimont scored, unearned. 2 2
Fantucci fouled out to c (2-1 KBB). 2 2
McVey struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 2 2

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 3rd BCU MIC
Alaan, J. singled up the middle (0-1 F). 2 2
Aiken to p for Hoehn. 2 2
Scott, B. fouled into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Alaan, J. out on the play. 2 2
Badalament struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBFS). 2 2

Michigan - Bottom of 3rd BCU MIC
Langford popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
Sieler lined out to p (3-2 BBKBF). 2 2
Tholl fouled out to c (0-0). 2 2

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 4th BCU MIC
Uyema, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Earlington out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Uyema, T. advanced to third. 2 2
Velazquez, B flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 2
Gibbs, Es. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 2
Gibbs, Es. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Bloome, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 2 2

Michigan - Bottom of 4th BCU MIC
Stephenson flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 2 2



Erickson flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBSF). 2 2
Vallimont lined out to lf (0-2 KK). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 5th BCU MIC
LeBeau to p for Aiken. 2 2
Davis, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBFFFFFF). 2 2
Alaan, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBBFFBS). 2 2
Scott, B. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 2 2

Michigan - Bottom of 5th BCU MIC
Conway struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 2
Fantucci flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 2
McVey flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 6th BCU MIC
Badalament struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 2
Uyema, T. hit by pitch (3-2 FBFBFBF). 2 2
Earlington struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 2
Velazquez, B struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2

Michigan - Bottom of 6th BCU MIC
Langford singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 2 2
Langford stole second. 2 2
Sieler grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB); Langford advanced to third. 2 2
Badalament to p. 2 2
/  for Gonzalez, H.. 2 2
Tholl flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Langford scored. 2 3
Stephenson grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 3

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 7th BCU MIC
Gibbs, Es. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBFS). 2 3
Bloome, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 3
Macauley, K. pinch hit for Davis, J.. 2 3
Macauley, K. struck out swinging (2-2 SKBFBS). 2 3

Michigan - Bottom of 7th BCU MIC


